

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 831/2019

SHILPA K.N.

Petitioner

VERSUS

AJITH KUMAR P.

Respondent

(I.A. No. 56222/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in
O.P. No. 598 of 2018 titled as *Ajith Kumar P. vs. Smt.*
Shilpa K.N. pending before the Principal Judge, Family
Court, Kasaragod, Kerala.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master